Press Releases

Voluntary conditional offer by Goldman Sachs (Asia) L.L.C. on behalf of

GOME Electrical Appliances Holding Limited to acquire all of the issued share
capital of China Paradise Electronics Retail Limited not already owned by
GOME Electrical Appliances Holding Limited and parties acting in concert with
it by way of a combination of shares of GOME Electrical Appliances Holding
Limited and cash

Disclosure of dealings in the securities of GOME Electrical Appliances
Holding Limited 11 August 2006

The Executive received the following disclosure of dealings in the securities of GOME Electrical
Appliances Holding Limited pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and
Mergers:

Details of dealing in the securities of GOME Electrical Appliances Holding Limited:

Resultant
Balance
and as a
. Unit Price percentage
Party Date of Dealing Bought/Sold  No. of Shares (HK$) of the
issued
share
capital
Goldman Sachs
Asia Finance 2,435,000
("GSAF") (Note 10 August 2006  Sold (Note 2) 200,000 $6.10 (0.11%)
1)
GSAF 10 August 2006 Sold (Note2) 10,000 $6.12 2’(‘(‘)2151’80)0
. (o}
GSAF 10 August 2006  Sold (Note 2) 114,000 $6.15 2,311 ’900
(0.10%)
GSAF 10 August 2006 Sold (Note 2) 145,000 $6.16 2,166,000
(0.09%)
2,149,000
GSAF 10 August 2006  Sold (Note 2) 17,000 $6.17 (0.09%))
2,142,000
GSAF 10 August 2006  Sold (Note 2) 7,000 $6.38 (0.09%)
2,121,000
GSAF 10 August 2006  Sold (Note 2) 21,000 $6.39 (0.09%)
Bought (Note 2,274,000
GSAF 10 August 2006 3) 153,000 $6.25 "0 10%)
Bought (Note 2,351,000
GSAF 10 August 2006 3) 77,000 $6.26 (0.10%)

D Avinht INIAtA 2 AD2A NNN



GSAF

GSAF

GSAF

GSAF

Ends

Notes:

10 August 2006

10 August 2006

10 August 2006

10 August 2006

LUUYIIL \INULT

3)

Bought (Note
3)

Bought (Note
3)

Bought (Note
3)

73,000

115,000

200,000

22,000

$6.28

$6.49

$6.50

$6.51

P VA RVIVIV]

(0.11%))

2,539,000
(0.11%)

2,739,000
(0.12%)

2,761,000
(0.12%)

1. GSAF is ultimately owned by The Goldman Sachs Group, Inc.. It is an associate of Goldman
Sachs (Asia) L.L.C., the financial adviser to GOME Electrical Appliances Holding Limited.

2. Sale of shares for unwinding hedge position against pre-existing put options.

3. Purchase of shares for hedging against pre-existing put options.



