## **Press Releases**

Voluntary conditional offer by Goldman Sachs (Asia) L.L.C. on behalf of GOME Electrical Appliances Holding Limited to acquire all of the issued share capital of China Paradise Electronics Retail Limited not already owned by GOME Electrical Appliances Holding Limited and parties acting in concert with it by way of a combination of shares of GOME Electrical Appliances Holding Limited and cash

Disclosure of dealings in the securities of GOME Electrical Appliances Holding Limited

11 August 2006

The Executive received the following disclosure of dealings in the securities of GOME Electrical Appliances Holding Limited pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Details of dealing in the securities of GOME Electrical Appliances Holding Limited:

Party	Date of Dealing	Bought/Sold	No. of Shares	Unit Price (HK\$)	Resultant Balance and as a percentage of the issued share capital
Goldman Sachs Asia Finance ("GSAF") (Note 1)	10 August 2006	Sold (Note 2)	200,000	\$6.10	2,435,000 (0.11%)
GSAF	10 August 2006	Sold (Note 2)	10,000	\$6.12	2,425,000 (0.11%)
GSAF	10 August 2006	Sold (Note 2)	114,000	\$6.15	2,311,000 (0.10%)
GSAF	10 August 2006	Sold (Note 2)	145,000	\$6.16	2,166,000 (0.09%)
GSAF	10 August 2006	Sold (Note 2)	17,000	\$6.17	2,149,000 (0.09%))
GSAF	10 August 2006	Sold (Note 2)	7,000	\$6.38	2,142,000 (0.09%)
GSAF	10 August 2006	Sold (Note 2)	21,000	\$6.39	2,121,000 (0.09%)
GSAF	10 August 2006	Bought (Note 3)	153,000	\$6.25	2,274,000 (0.10%)
GSAF	10 August 2006	Bought (Note 3)	77,000	\$6.26	2,351,000 (0.10%)
		Rought (Note			2 424 000

GSAF	10 August 2006	Bought (Note 3)	73,000	\$6.28	2,424,000 (0.11%))
GSAF	10 August 2006	Bought (Note 3)	115,000	\$6.49	2,539,000 (0.11%)
GSAF	10 August 2006	Bought (Note 3)	200,000	\$6.50	2,739,000 (0.12%)
GSAF	10 August 2006	Bought (Note 3)	22,000	\$6.51	2,761,000 (0.12%)

## Ends

## Notes:

- 1. GSAF is ultimately owned by The Goldman Sachs Group, Inc.. It is an associate of Goldman Sachs (Asia) L.L.C., the financial adviser to GOME Electrical Appliances Holding Limited.
- 2. Sale of shares for unwinding hedge position against pre-existing put options.
- 3. Purchase of shares for hedging against pre-existing put options.